344
Common specifications
Item
Dry air (atmospheric dew point -60°C or more), inert gas, low vacuum (1.33 x 102 Pa (abs))
0 to 0.75 (refer to max. working pressure differential in individual specifications.)
25
-10 to 45 (no freezing)
-10 to 45

E
4
How to order
Model no.
A
B
C
02 2 H 5 T A Z
D
E
Actuation
Port size
Orifice
Body/sealant combination
Type of coil
F
G
Voltage
Other options
AC100V
*1
*3
*4
*5
*2
*7
Junction box
H
<Example of model number>
*1: G and NPT piping port threads are available only for the
COM/NC port. Contact CKD for more information. (G and NPT
threads are not available for the NO port.)
*2: Tropicalization (rust-proof coating) is available as a measure
against rust. Contact CKD for more information.
Note that the tropicalization is not available when the manual
override option A is selected.
*3: For AG44, the NO valve sealant is fluoro rubber.
*4: For the heat proof class B diode integrated coil, the AC
power voltage is converted into a DC coil voltage by the diode.
*5: A pressure proof packing seal (G3/4) connection is also
available. Contact CKD for more information. Note that the
conduit connection (G3/4) is not available.
*6: The heat proof class B explosion proof coil (E 3) can be
used only with 12 VDC, 24 VDC, 48 VDC or 100 VDC.
The heat proof class B diode integrated explosion proof coil (E
5) can be used with 100 VAC 50/60 Hz or 200 VAC 50/60 Hz.
*7: Other voltages available are as follows. Contact CKD for more
information.
110, 220 VAC (with diode)
AG41E4-02-2-H5TAZ-AC100V
Series: AG41E4
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
Actuation :Universal type
Port size :Rc1/4
Orifice :TOP - ø2.3, BODY - ø2.3
Body/sealant combination:
:Body - brass, sealant - nitrile rubber
Type of coil :Heat proof class B diode integrated
explosion proof coil d2G4
Junction box :Conduit (G1/2)
Other options :Manual override (locking)
Voltage :100 VAC 50/60 Hz
AG4   E41
346
AG4*E4-Z Series